Figure 1

General conscription

"Finland employs a defence system based on general conscription for men, in which the largest
possible number of men from each annual intake receive military training and which produces a large

reserve. Should the present system be retained or should it migrate to a selective national service,
in which only a part of the intake would receive military training and which would result in smaller

reserves, or, should it entirely change over to a fully professional military with fewer personnel?"

Retain the Selectively No Professional

. present system D reduce D opinion D armed forces
Whole population [ 1 72 17 2 9
Women [ 1] 71 18 3 9
Men 1 73 17 1 9
Under 25 years [ [ | 70 13 2 15
25-34 years [T [ 1 | 60 24 4 12
35-49years [N 11 73 19 1 6
50-79years [ 1T ] 76 15 1 8
Lower education [T T ] 75 13 2 10
Post-secondary [ 1 71 16 2 10
University 1 64 28 1 7
Working class T 1T 1 73 14 1 11
Salaried emp./Self-emp./  EE—— ] 64 24 1 11

Management
Under 25 000 € [ [ | 70 15 2 14
25000-35000€ I 11 74 17 01 08
Over 35000 € 1 73 19 1 7
South Finland [ M1 69 21 2 9
West Finland [ [] | 70 15 3 11
East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ ] 80 14 0 6
Coalition Party [ 1] 77 17 3 4
Social Democratic P. [ 1 ] 75 17 1 7
The Finns [ [ ] 78 14 0 8
Centre Party I 1 89 8 0 3
Left Alliance [ | | 66 18 0 17
Green League [T [] | 43 33 3 20
Other parties | | 68 15 0 18
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General conscription

Figure 2

"Finland employs a defence system based on general conscription for men, in which the largest

possible number of men from each annual intake receive military training and which produces a large
reserve. Should the present system be retained or should it migrate to a selective national service,
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Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005
Autumn 2004
Autumn 2003
Autumn 2002
Autumn 2001

in which only a part of the intake would receive military training and which would result in smaller
reserves, or, should it entirely change over to a fully professional military with fewer personnel?"
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Figure 3

The conduct of defence policy in Finland

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finland’s defence policy been conducted in recent years?"

Extremely Fairly No Fairly Extremely
. well D well D opinion D poorly D poorly

Whole population [ [ | [/ 568 5 19 3

Women [ [ | [[ 373 516 2

Men [ | | || 6 63 5 22 4

Under 25 years [ | ] [ 569 5 17 3

25-34 years || [ [ [ 1611125 2

35-49 years [l I [l 567 122 4

50-79 years [ | ] [l 572 4 15 3

Lower education [l [ | [l 568 4 20 4

Post-secondary [ [ ] [ 6 66 7 20 1

University [ [ ] [ 3 73 4 16 5

Working class [l [ | [l 369 4 20 4

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ g [ ] [l 6 72 3 17 3
Management

Under 25000€ M [ [ 4 65 6 22 3

25000-35000€ M [ | [ 375 516 1

Over35000€ [ | | 569 3 19 4

South Finland [ [ ] [ 7 67 4 18 4

West Finland [} [ ] [ 370 6 20 2

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ [ 1 [ 468 4 20 5

Coalition Party [ [] 8 73 218 0

Social Democratic P. [l [ [l 6 77 3 10 4

The Finns [ [] [ 258 2 34 4

Centre Party [0 I [ 8 74 1 16 1

Left Alliance | [ ] [ 170 3 22 5

Green League [ L [l 380 5 9 3

Other parties | | 068 032 0
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Figure 4

The conduct of defence policy in Finland

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finland’s defence policy been conducted in recent years?"

Extremel Fairl No Fairl Extremel

. well ’ D WeIIy opinion D poor)I/y D poorly ’
Autumn 2012 [ [ ] [] 5 68 5 19 3
Autumn 2011 [ | | 7 74 7 11 O
Autumn 2010 [ [ ] [ 10 66 5 18 1
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] [ 10 75 4 10 1
Autumn 2008 [ [ ] [ 7 73 5 13 1
Autumn 2007 B [ [ 8 75 2 14 1
Autumn 2006 [ [ ] [ 8 75 4 10 2
Autumn 2005 [ [ ] [l 14 63 4 17 2
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The Defence Forces' Reform Figure 5

"A reform is currently carried out in defence administration with a view to secure Finland's defence
capability. How would you assess the effects of the reform on Finland's defence?
Are they in your opinion.."

(Half of the respondents, very positive/rather positive/
rather negative/very negative/cannot say: group 1)

Very Rather Without Cannot Rather Very
. positive D positive D any effect D say D negative D negative

I | [ [ ] 43811 7 32 8
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Defence appropriations

"What is your opinion on funds allocated to the Defence Forces?"

Raised Raised Remain at No Decreased
. significantly D somewhat D present level D opinion D somewhat D

Whole population [ | | [ 9 2452

Women [ | [ 1 [ 6 19 57

Men [ | [ [ 11 29 48

Under 25 years [ | [ | [[ 6 24 50

25-34 years [l | | ] [ 6 22 48

35-49 years [ | [l [ 11 25 52

50-79 years [ | [T T1 9 2455

Lower education [ | [T [ 9 2752

Post-secondary [l [ [ [l 7 21 54

University  [E8 | I |1 8 2050

Working class [0 | [l 1] 10 26 55

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ [l | [ | 5 20 54
Management

Under 25 000 € [ | I [ 8 2550

25000-35000€ M | | | [ 3 2557

Over35000€ [ | [ [ 9 2555

South Finland [ | [ [l 9 24 50

West Finland [ [ [ ] [ 8 2153

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ | | I 8 28 56

Coalition Party [l | T 1112551

Social Democratic P. [ | I [ 6 26 54

The Finns [N [T 14 36 42

Centre Party [1] | | | 6 27 60

Left Alliance [l | [ ] [ 5 22 46

Green League | | [ [ 0 1549

Other parties [ [ | [ 9 17 59
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ABDI

"What is your opinion on funds allocated to the Defence Forces?"

Should be
raised
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Spring 2011
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Figure 7

Should be
decreased

52 3 12
50 3 19
45 3 18
50 3 17
5 2 12
49 4 14
47 1 12
45 2 8

59 3 8

53 1 7

57 2 11
56 2 10
52 2 10
44 3 9

44 2 7

49 5 11
50 3 12
52 3 18
50 3 12
56 3 14
58 3 15
50 2 15
52 2 15
48 5 17
51 2 19
52 3 31
58 2 24
43 2 38
46 2 20
50 4 12
47 4 20
50 5 18
50 6 13
49 5 16
57 4 13
49 5 15
48 3 12
51 3 12
48 5 14
49 5 14
48 7 13
42 5 12
43 10 10
38 12 12
41 7 11
41 8 9

4 5 9

48 8 8

42 4 8

33 3 8

38 7 9

55 12 16
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Figure 8
The will to defend the nation

"If Finland were attacked, should Finns, in your opinion, take up arms
to defend themselves in all situations, even if the outcome seemed uncertain?"

ABDI

[ Yes [ No opinion _ No

Whole population I [ 76 5 19

Women | 68 7 25

Men [ [ 83 3 13

Under 25 years [ | 71 5 24

25-34 years [—— | 75 5 20

35-49 years I [ | 77 6 17

50-79 years  [— | 77 5 18

Lower education [N [ 78 4 18

Post-secondary [ | 72 6 22

University [ [ 74 7 19

;. Working class IR [ 79 4 16

bty ——— W 73 5 22
Management

Under 25000 € I [ 76 6 19

25000-35 000 € I | 72 4 24

Over 35000 € —— ] 79 3 17

South Finland I [ 74 6 19

West Finland [ | 72 6 22

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ | 83 2 15

Coalition Party GG [ 83 3 14

Social Democratic P. I [ 77 7 16

The Finns - I | 84 3 13

Centre Party [ [ 83 3 14

Left Alliance  [— | 57 9 34

Green League [ | 50 2 39

Other parties 79 0 21
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ABDI

The will to defend the nation

"If Finland were attacked, should Finns, in your opinion, take up arms
to defend themselves in all situations, even if the outcome seemed uncertain?"

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
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Figure 10

The will to defend the country (personal level)

"If Finland is attacked, would you personally be ready to take part
in national defence tasks according to your competences and skills?"

T Yes [ | Cannot say [ No
Whole population EEE ] 87 3 10
Women [T [ ] 8 4 11
Men T 90 3

Under 25 years [ [ ] 87 49

25-34 years [T 1 92 2 7

35-49years [ ] 93 3 4

50-79years [ 1 8 3 14

Lower education [T | 86 2 13

Post-secondary [ ] 89 4 7

University [ 1 909 505

Working class [ ] 94 2 4

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ | || 89 3 8
Management

Under 25 000 € [T ] 82 2 16

25000-35000 € T [ ] 88 309

Over35000€ ] 93 2 6

South Finland T [ ] 87 5 8

West Finland [T [ ] 86 2 12

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [l 1 90 1 9

Coalition Party [ 1 %0 2 8

Social Democratic P. [ [ ] 85 5 11

The Finns [T | 96 0 4

Centre Party | 1 91 1 8

Left Alliance I [ ] 77 5 17

Green League [ | 92 1 7

Other parties [ | 95 0 5

1.1 1 1 T T T T 71 1
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Figure 11

The will to defend the country (personal level)

"If Finland is attacked, would you personally be ready to take part
in national defence tasks according to your competences and skills?"

I Yes | Cannot say [ No

Autumn 2012 R 0 87 3 10
October 1998 I [ 85 5 10
In the year 1997 N [ 84 4 12
In the year 1996 I ] 82 3 14
November 1995 ] [ 86 5 9
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Military cooperation

Figure 12

"Finland conducts military cooperation with other Nordic countries, Nato and the European Union.

What is your view on cooperation”

Very Rather Cannot Rather
. positive D positive D say D negative

With

countries

In the European

Union

other Nordic [ i
—
]

With Nato

| T T T T T T T T T
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Military cooperation with other Nordic countries
"Finland conducts military cooperation with other Nordic countries.

. Very
positive
Whole population

Women
Men

Under 25 years
25-34 years
35-49 years
50-79 years

Lower education
Post-secondary
University

Working class
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Management
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Coalition Party
Social Democratic P.
The Finns

Centre Party

Left Alliance

Green League
Other parties

ABDI

What is your view on cooperation?"

Rather Cannot Rather
D positive D say D negative

|
| | | | | | | | | |
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%
The Advisory Board For Defence Information

O —

Figure 13
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Figure 14

Military cooperation in the European Union

"Finland conducts military cooperation with the European union.
What is your view on cooperation?"

Rather Cannot Rather Very
positive D say D negative D negative

]

. Very
positive

Whole population

[ ] | 16 63 7 16 1

Women [ ] [ 14 61 10 17 1
Men [ [ 1865 4 14 2
Under 25 years Il 1 1674 5 7 1
25-34 years [ | [l 18 63 10 13 2
35-49 years [ ] [ 1368 5 15 1
50-79 years [ ] I 1756 9 20 2
Lower education [ ] Il 1265 8 18 2
Post-secondary [ ] [ 2259 9 13 1
University [ [ 1963 3 14 1
Working class [ ] | 1367 6 15 1
Salaried emp./Self-emp./ [ ] [ 20 63 4 13 1
Management
Under 25 000 € [ ] [l 1560 6 18 3

25 000-35 000 €
Over 35 000 €

15 58 8 20
[ . 1868 4 12 0

=

South Finland [ [l 18 62 6 16 2
West Finland [ ] [l 13 65 11 16 2
East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ ] 1763 5 15 0
Coalition Party [ ] 2859 5 10 O
Social Democratic P. [ | 16 62 3 18 1
The Finns | [l 11 57 5 29 2
Centre Party [ 1963 4 16 0
Left Alliance [ ] [ 1354 9 25 3
Green League [ T] 1971 6 5 2
Other parties | | | | | | | I|| | \I 2954 5 16 0
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Figure 15

Military cooperation with Nato

"Finland conducts military cooperation with Nato.
What is your view on cooperation?"

Very Rather Cannot Rather Very
. positive D positive D say D negative D negative
Whole population [ [ 1 | 9 36 7 36 11
Women [ | | | | 8 32 10 37 12
Men [ [ ] | | 10 41 4 34 10
Under 25 years [l L] | 5 40 5 41 9
25-34 years [ [ ] [ 7 37 10 36 10
35-49 years [ [ | | 1 1040 5 36 9
50-79 years [ | | | 11 33 9 34 14
Lower education [l [ | . 6 33 8 41 12
Post-secondary [ | | | | 12 40 9 30 8
University [ [] | 12 42 3 31 12
Working class [ [ ] | 8 41 6 35 11
Salaried emp./Self-emp./ | [ ] | 1338 4 36 9
Management
Under 25000 € Il [ ] | . 6 32 6 41 15
25000-35000€ [ [ I 9 30 8 41 12
Over 35000 € I [ ] [ 12 42 4 34 8
South Finland W || | | 12 35 6 33 14
West Finland [ | | | 6 37 11 37 9
East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ [ ] | 9 37 5 39 10
Coalition Party [ [ ] [ 2151 5 21 2
Social Democratic P. [l [] | 9 38 3 37 13
The Finns [ [ ] | 9 33 5 38 15
Centre Party [ [ ] | 9 46 4 31 11
Left Alliance | | | | 0 27 9 49 15
Green League [ [ ] | | 8 30 6 47 9
Other parties [ [ ] | | 8 39 5 28 20
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ]
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Figure 16

Factors affecting security

"How do you assess the following phenomena and factors?
How do they affect the security of Finland and Finns?"

. Increases D has no D Cannot D lessens
security effect say security

Finland's participation in-

: , [ [T] 66 27 3 4
Nordic defence cooperation
Finland participates in the common I [ 49 32 5 14
defence of the EU
Finland's possible membership B T 48 44 4 5
in the UN Security Council
Finland’s membership in the EU [ [ 45 41 2 12
Finland’s military non-alignment [ [ ] 38 39 7 17
Finland’s economic cooperation I [ 36 48 6 10
increases internationally
Finland’s possible membership in NATO [ [ 24 31 8 37
The patrticipation of Finnish troops in
crisis-management tasks in war zones o L |16 53 4 27
Finland possible participation in the
monitoring of Iceland's air space o - ‘ 9 69 8 14
Increase of foreign ownership I | 5 38 4 53
in Finland's economy
| T T T T 1
0 20 40 60 80 100
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Figure 17

Factors affecting security (1)

"How do you assess the following phenomena and factors?
How do they affect the security of Finland and Finns?"

. Increases D has no D Cannot D lessens
security effect say security

Finland's participation in-
Nordic defence cooperation

Autumn 2012 [[ 66 27 3 4

Finland participates in the common
defence of the EU

Autumn 2012 | ] 49 32 5 14
Autumn 2011 T [ ] b2 31 5 12
Autumn 2010 [E [ [ 69 22 4 4
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] 61 23 6 10
Autumn 2008 | [ | 64 23 6 7
Autumn 2007 (] ([ 69 22 3 6
Autumn 2006 [T [ ] 55 28 4 13
Autumn 2005 [ ] 59 21 4 16
Autumn 2004 [ 54 30 3 13
Finland's possible membership
in the UN Security Council
Autumn 2012 [T [[ 48 44 4 5
Finland’s membership in the EU
Autumn 2012 ] 45 41 12

Autumn 2011 [ [[ | 53 34 10
Autumn 2010 [ [ 71 22
Autumn 2009 [T ] 58 34
Autumn 2008 [ []
Autumn 2007 T | 60 33

|
|
|
Autumn 2006 [ [ - 49 35
|
|
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Autumn 2005 [ [l
Autumn 2004 [ |

Finland’s military non-alignment
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Autumn 2012 [ ] 38 39 7 17
Autumn 2011 [ | ] . 41 34 8 17
Autumn 2010 [ [ ] 41 33 6 20
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] 38 35 6 21
Autumn 2008 [ ] 42 30 7 22
Autumn 2007 | ] 45 34 4 17
Autumn 2006 | ] 42 38 5 15
Autumn 2005 (T [ ] 43 36 6 15
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Factors affecting security (Il)

Figure 18

"How do you assess the following phenomena and factors?
How do they affect the security of Finland and Finns?"

. Increases D has no D Cannot
security effect say

Finland’s economic cooperation
increases internationall

Autumn 201> [ |

Autumn 2011 [ [

Autumn 2010 [
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Autumn 2008 [ |
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Figure 19
Military alignment or non-alignment

"In your opinion, should Finland remain militarily non-aligned
or should Finland aim to ally itself militarily?"

Remain No Aim to
. non-aligned D opinion D ally itself
Whole population FEEEE | . 68 7 25
Women T | 69 9 22
Men T | . 68 5 27
Under 25 years I | . 60 6 33
25-34 years [T | 68 8 24
35-49 years T | 71 8 20
50-79 years I | . 70 6 24
Lower education T | 71 7 21
Post-secondary [T | . 64 8 29
University . | | 66 5 28
. Working class [ | 70 10 20
Salaried emp./Selremp. /- ]| 69 6 25
Management
Under 25 000 € [T | 71 8 21
25000-35000 € I . 73 6 21
Over 35000 € I | . 67 5 27
South Finland R | | 65 10 26
West Finland I | . 70 6 24
East Finland/Oulu/Lapland EEET g | | 72 4 24
Coallition Party I | . 51 7 42
Social Democratic P. FEEE| - 75 3 22
The Finns [ - 74 423
Centre Party EEE | 71 6 23
Left Aliance T [ 85 4 11
Green League NN 1 75 4 21
Other parties I | . 60 8 31
I B e B B T T T |
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ABDI

Military alignment or non-alignment

"In your opinion, should Finland remain militarily non-aligned

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
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July 2000
November 1999
June 1999
October 1998
June 1998

In the year 1997
In the year 1996

or should Finland aim to ally itself militarily?"
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Figure 21
NATO membership

"In your opinion, should Finland seek membership in NATO?"

I Yes [ No opinion [ No

Whole population [ | 18 10 71

Women [l | 17 12 71

Men I | 20 8 71

Under 25 years [ | 21 11 68

25-34 years | 16 15 69

35-49 years [ | 15 11 74

50-79 years [ ] 20 8 72

Lower education [ | 13 10 77

Post-secondary [ | 26 12 62

University [y | 22 10 68

Working class [ | 15 12 73

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ | 19 11 70
Management

Under 25000 € [ | 15 8 77

25000-35000€ | 15 8 77

Over35000€ iy ] 23 8 69

South Finland I | 21 10 68

West Finland [ | 16 13 72

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland s | 18 6 76

Coalition Party [y | 39 7 55

Social Democratic P. [ | 17 3 80

The Finns [ | 15 11 75

Centre Party [y | 20 5 75

Left Alliance B | 7 6 87

Green League [N | 18 3 79

Other parties [ | 16 18 66

L | | | | | | |
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Figure 22

NATO membership

"In your opinion, should Finland seek membership in NATO?"

T Yes [ No opinion [ No
Autumn 2012 | 18 10 71
Autumn 2011 [ | 20 10 70
Autumn 2010 I | 25 7 68
Autumn 2009 [ | | 28 10 62
Autumn 2008 [ | | 28 12 60
Autumn 2007 [ | 26 5 69
Autumn 2006 [ | | 26 10 65
Autumn 2005 [ | 28 9 63
0 1|0 2|0 3|0 4|0 5|0 6|0 7|0 8|0 9|O 160

%
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Figure 23

The military tasks of the Defence Forces

"How appropriate are the tasks of the Finnish Defence Forces?
Do you think that their task is to..."

] Yes [ No opinion [ No
e T 5 203

Safeguard Finland’s
territorial integrity

Participate in the defence

P of the Eurog?an Union N | | 51 6 42
articipate in repelling crises
and security threats in various [ | 47 5 48
parts of the world | | | | | | | | | |
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%
Safeguard Finland’s territorial integrity
Autumn 2012 Tty %5 2 3
Autumn 2011 I 97 1 2
Autumn 2010 [ | 97 2 1
Autumn 2009 e | >° 2 3
96 2 2
Autumn 2008 [T 95 1 1
Autumn 2007 Tl 98 1 1
Autumn 2006 T 98 1 1
Autumn 2005 ][ 98 0 2
| | | | | | | | | | |
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%
Participate in the defence of the European Union
Autumn 2012 | | 51 6 42
Autumn 2011 | . 61 8 32
Autumn 2010 T | 69 4 26
Autumn 2009 T | 61 6 33
Autumn 2008 T ] 62 8 30
Autumn 2007 [T | | 68 4 28
Autumn 2006 R | 63 6 31
Autumn 2005 [ | 66 2 31
Autumn 2004 | 71 129
| | | | | | | | | | |
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%
Participate in repelling crises and security threats in various parts of the world
Autumn 2012 T 47 5 48
Autumn 2011 R | - 53 7 40
Autumn 2010 T | - 56 4 40
Autumn 2009 T | 49 7 45
Autumn 2008 [T | . 56 5 39
Autumn 2007 [ | . 50 3 47
Autumn 2006 [ 46 4 49
Autumn 2005 [ | 54 2 44
Autumn 2004 || 55 1 44
| | | | | |
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

O_

%
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Figure 24

Credible defence

"In your opinion, how much effect do the following factors have on the credibility of defence?"

Very Fairly No No Fairly Very
. much D much D effect D opinion D little D little

Good relations with

. - . (I 160381110
neighbouring countries
The defgnce oftheenFlre — ] 48416 2 3 0
territory of the nation
The quantity, quality and
maintainability of defence materiel 111394973 31
Citizens’ will to defend the country [T | || 48398 2 30
The level of defence spending [T [ [[[1 33546 2 41
Modern weapon systems [ | I 2956 8 2 6 0
General conscription for men [N | I 45399160
The size of reserve personnel [ | [ 12152163 7 1
Finland's participation
in Nordic defence cooperation I | 1 I 16 5217 2 11 2
Regular refresher exercises
for the reserve — | 1 [ 194rlr2132
Finland’s participation in establishing
the EU’s mutual defence ] | ] [ 9 46264 142
Women’s voluntary national service [ | [ [ 12 3828 2 15 4
Finnish participation in int. peace ] | B 8 42204 14 4

support and crisis management op.

Command and weapon system
interoperability with NATO == | [ [ [ 939291011 2

| | | | | | | | | |
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%
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Credible defence ()

Figure 25

"In your opinion, how much effect do the following factors have on the credibility of defence?"

Very
much

[ ]

Good relations with
neighbouring countries

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007

The defence of the entire
territory of the nation

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007

The quantity, quality and
maintainability of defence materiel

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007

Citizens’ will to defend the country

ABDI

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007

The Advisory Board For Defence Information

Fairl No No Fairl

muc?]/ D effect D opinion D Iittley

| Il
| Il
T [Tl
| Il
T [T
| [l
T [ 111
| [TT
T L1
T [ TT]
T R
T [1T]
T [ 111
N [ 1T]
| [1T]
| [ TT1
e [ 111
e L1l
T [ 111
| [T]
| LIl
| [T]
T [ 111
T [ 1]
| T T T T T T T T T |
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%

]

60
61
61
57
64
61

48
43
46
47
46
58

39
41
48
38
40
50

48
49
51
47
47
55

Very

little

381110
371 100
351110
391210
304110
344110
416 2 30
474 4 2 0
443 2 50
425 3 3 0
417 3 2 1
344 2 20
497 3 31
495 2 30
434 2 4 0
496 3 41
495 2 31
424 1 2 1
398 2 30
386 2 40
375 2 51
397 350
416 2 30
356 1 30
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Figure 26

Credible defence (ll)

"In your opinion, how much effect do the following factors have on the credibility of defence?"

Very Fairly No No Fairly Very
. much D much D effect D opinion D little D little

The level of defence spending

Autumn 2012 I [ [T] 335462 41
Autumn 2011 [ | ] 3053 93 4 1
Autumn 2010 [T | 1] ] 345362 520
Autumn 2009 [ [ T 2854104 5 O
Autumn 2008 [N [ [T ] 315283 51
Autumn 2007 [T [ ] 3956161 3 1
Modern weapon systems
Autumn 2012 [ [ 11 2956 82 6 0
Autumn 2011 [T [ Il 1 325372 50
Autumn 2010 N [ [T] 4445 52 4 0
Autumn 2009 [ T 3449 74 6 O
Autumn 2008 [ ]Il 3750 72 3 1
Autumn 2007 [T [ 4205051 3 O
General conscription for men
Autumn 2012 [ | I 4539916 0
Autumn 2011 [ [T 424382 5 1
Autumn 2010 [ [ [ 424381 4 2
Autumn 2009 [T [ I 1 434172 6 1
Autumn 2008 I [ [T 434172 5 2
Autumn 2007 [T [ [T 49938 81 3 1
The size of reserve personnel
Autumn 2012 [ | [[ ] 2152163 7 1
Autumn 2011 [ | [[ T 2250154 9 1
Autumn 2010 [T | [T ] 26 51103 9 1
Autumn 2009 [N | [ ]| 1955134 7 2
Autumn 2008 [ | [[ ] 2452123 8 1
Autumn 2007 [ | [[ 1 2751132 6 O
Finland's participation
in Nordic defence cooperation
Autumn 2012 [ | [ [| 16 52172 11 2

| | | | | | | | | |
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%
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Figure 27

Credible defence (lll)

"In your opinion, how much effect do the following factors have on the credibility of defence?"

Very Fairly No No Fairly Very

. much D much D effect D opinion D little D little
Regular refresher exercises
for the reserve

Autumn 2012 | [ [ 19 4717 2 13 2
Autumn 2011 | [] [ 1950153 12 2
Autumn 2010 | [] [ 1950132 14 2
Autumn 2009 | [] [] 18 50 153 12 3
Autumn 2008 | [ [1] 1450182 12 3
Autumn 2007 | I | 22 46181 11 1

Finland’s participation in establishing
the EU’s mutual defence
Autumn 2012

Autumn 2011

| [ ] [ 9 46264 14 2
| [ ] [ 10 47255 12 2

Women'’s voluntary national service

Autumn 2012 | [ [] 12 38282 15 4

Autumn 2011 | [ [] 11 37333 12 5

Autumn 2010 | I [ ] 10 36261 22 5

Autumn 2009 \ 33342 16 6

Autumn 2008 | [ = 34322 19 5

Autumn 2007 | I [ 16 33291 16 5
Finnish participation in int. peace
support and crisis management op.

Autumn 2012 | [ ] [ 8 42294 14 4

Autumn 2011 | [ ] [] 9 44284 12 3

Autumn 2010 | [T [l 13 45193 16 3

Autumn 2009 | [ ] [ 11 44255 13 2

Autumn 2008 | [ ] [[ 12 44234 16 2

Autumn 2007 | [ [[ 15 45253 10 2
Command and weapon system
interoperability with NATO

Autumn 2012 | | | [ 9 39291011 2

Autumn 2011 | | [ ] 10 392811 9 2

Autumn 2010 | [ [ 12 45227 12 2

Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007

| T T 14 43259 8 2
| T T 1243258 9 3

| [T T 17 42274 8 2

I I I I I I I I I |
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Figure 28

Finland’s chances of defending itself in a conventional war

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war,
what chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?"

Very Fairly No Fairly Very
. good D good D opinion D poor D poor

Whole population [l [ ] [ 5 41 3 44 7

Women [ [ ] [ 1 5 40 4 45 6

Men [ I [ 4 43 1 44 8

Under 25 years [ [ [ 1 2 44 2 44 8

25-34 years M [ [ 3 47 2 41 7

35-49 years [ I [ | 7 47 1 38 7

Over 50 years [0 [ ] [ 5 35 4 49 7

Lower education [ [ ] [ | 5 40 3 45 7

Post-secondary [ [ | 3 42 2 43 9

University [ [ [ 1 4 44 2 45 6

_ Working class [ | [ 1 6 51 0 37 5

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ g I [ 6 43 1 42 7
Management

Under 25000 € [ [ ] | 4 45 4 39 9

25000-35000€ M I [ ' 5 3 0 50 7

Over 35000 € [ [ [ 15 42 0 47 6

South Finland [ [ [ 16 39 3 44 8

West Finland [ Il | 2 42 1 45 9

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ [ ] [1 6 44 3 44 3

Centre Party [ [ ] [ 1 6 40 3 45 5

Coalition Party [l I [ 6 42 1 45 6

Social Democratic P. [ I [ |5 40 1 49 6

Left Alliance [ [ ] [ 1 4 49 3 37 7

Green League [ [ [ ] 7 35 2 52 5

The Finns [ | [ 15 41 0 48 7

Other parties | [ ] [ 1 0 47 5 43 5

[ I I I I I I I I I |
O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%
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Figure 29

Finland’s chances of defending itself in a conventional war

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war,

what chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?"

Very Fairly No Fairly
. good D good D opinion D poor

Autumn 2012 [ [ |

Autumn 2010 [ [] |

Autumn 2008 [ [] |

Autumn 2006 [ [ |

Autumn 2004 [ [ |

%

DVery
poor
| 5 41 3 44 7
| 5 47 2 39 7
| 4 42 2 44 8
| 5 43 2 37 12
| 8 50 2 33 7
0

T T T T T T T T T
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Finland’s chances of defending itself in a conventional war

"Should Finland end up fighting a conventional war,

what chance of defending itself do you think Finland would have?"

] well [ No opinion [ Poorly

Autumn 2012 T |

Autumn 2010 T |

Autumn 2008 [ |

Autumn 2006 [ |

Autumn 2004 T |

Autumn 2002

Autumn 2001 T |

December 2000 e |

November 1999 ] |

October 1998

June 1998

In the year 1996

|
e —
In the year 1997 EET |
|
e —

In the year 1995

In the year 1992 [ |
In the year 1990 ]

In the year 1989 I |

In the year 1988 I |

In the year 1979 |

In the year 1978 |
| | | | | | | | | |
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1
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Figure 30

Factors causing concern among the citizens

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors?
How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

Cannot - Not
I Alot | | Tosomeextent | | say  Litle  [] at all

Europe's economic outlook [ I [ 3550 1 12 3

Employment situation in Finland i | [ | 3743 0 15 5
Availability of welfare services in Finland [ | [ 2845 0 19 8
International organised crime [ | [ | 3636 0225

Finland's economic outlook [ | [ 2250 023 5
Sufcercy o e ot p— s 123 s

Financial crisis [ [ | | 2149 2217

Availability of police service [N | | 2839 0 2210
International terrorism [ | [ | 2739 024 9

Income inequality in Finland [ [ [ | 2640 0 25 8
e — LT ELL

Global warming [ | | 2138 0 2714

The situation in the Middle East[] [ | 2236 2 2911

Cyber threats against information networks [N [T | | 18 36 3 3013
Development in Russia [N ] | 1336 2 3118

The situation in Syria [ [ ] | | 17 28 4 36 14

The rising number of |Inr:r|r:1llg|r:rr]1ctls_ ” | 1725 1 3127

A terror attack in Finland [ I | 1226 1 4121

| | | | | | | | | | |
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%
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Figure 31

Factors causing concern among the citizens (1)

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors?
How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

Cannot : Not
I Alot | Tosomeextent | say | Little [ ] at all

Europe's economic outlook

Autumn 2012 [ | [ 35501 12 3
Autumn 2011 [T | | 3846 0 13 4
Employment situation in Finland
Autumn 2012 | | 37430 15 5
Autumn 2011 [T | | 31440 21 4
Autumn 2010 [T | | 30411235
Autumn 2009 | " 38431 15 4
Autumn 2008 [ | | | 20450 27 8
Autumn 2012 [ | | | 28450 19 8
Autumn 2011 [T | | 33420 18 6
Autumn 2010 [T | | | 3246 0 16 5
Autumn 2009 [ I | 0 31401 24 5
Autumn 2008 [T I | | 2640 1 26 7
Autumn 2007 [T I | | 28451 21 6
Autumn 2006 [ | | | 23430 27 7
Autumn 2005 [ | | | 20420 31 7
Autumn 2004 [ | | | 2837027 7
International organised crime
Autumn 2012 | | | 3636 0 22 5
Autumn 2011 [T | | | 3436025 5
Autumn 2010 I 1 42371 16 3
Autumn 2009 [ | | | 23431 26 6
Autumn 2008 [T I | | 25411 28 5
Autumn 2007 [T | | 34440 19 3
Autumn 2006 [ | | 27 46 0 23 4
Autumn 2005 [T | | 2942 0 26 3
Autumn 2004 [T | | 35420 20 3

| | | | | | | | |
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%
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Factors causing concern among the citizens (Il)

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors?
How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

I Alot

Finland's economic outlook

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007
Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005

o Autumn 2004
Sufficiency of the Earth's

natural resources
Autumn 2012

Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007
Autumn 2006
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Financial crisis
Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
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Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008

Availability of police service

Autumn 2012
International terrorism
Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
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Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005
Autumn 2004

.~ To some extent
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10 2
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Factors causing concern among the citizens (lll)

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors?
How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

I Alot

Income inequality in Finland

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011

Proliferation of weapons of

mass destruction
Autumn 2012

Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007
Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005
Autumn 2004
Global warming
Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007
Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005
Autumn 2004

The situation in the Middle East

Autumn 2012
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ir threats against information networks
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Figure 34

Factors causing concern among the citizens (1V)

"How do you estimate the following phenomena and factors?
How much do they concern you regarding the future?"

Cannot : Not
I Alot ~ Tosomeextent | say || Little [ ] at all

Development in Russia

Autumn 2012 [ [ | 13 36 2 31 18
Autumn 2011 [ [] | 11 36 2 34 17
Autumn 2010 [ [ | 10 39 2 32 17
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] | 12 36 3 35 14
Autumn 2008 [ i | . 16 40 2 29 13
Autumn 2007 [ I [ 2048 1 24 7
Autumn 2006 [ | | 1938 1 3111
Autumn 2005 [ I | | 13381 35 12
Autumn 2004 [ [ | 2042 2 29 6
The situation in Syria
Autumn 2012 [ [ ] | 17 28 4 36 14
The rising number of immigrants
in Finland
Autumn 2012 [ [ | 17 25 1 31 27
Autumn 2011 [ | | | 14 24 1 30 30
Autumn 2010 [ | | 19321 2820
Autumn 2009 [ [ | 17 29 2 30 22
Autumn 2008 [ | | 12 27 1 32 28
Autumn 2007 [N | | . 1429 0 36 21
Autumn 2006 [ I | 17 31 1 32 19
Autumn 2005 [ | | 1828 1 3221
Autumn 2004 [ | | 16 28 0 36 20
A terror attack in Finland
Autumn 2012 [ I | 1226 1 41 21
Autumn 2011 [ | | 15 26 0 41 17
Autumn 2010 [ | | 18 27 1 36 18
Autumn 2009 [ | | 1328 1 42 16
Autumn 2008 [ I | 15 32 1 40 13
Autumn 2007 [ | | 25360 31 7
Autumn 2006 [ [ | 17 36 0 35 12
Autumn 2005 [ | | 18 30 1 41 10
Autumn 2004 [ | | 2133 0 36 10
(I) 20 40 60 80 1CI)O

%
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Figure 35

The conduct of Finnish foreign policy

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finnish foreign policy been conducted in recent years?"

Extremely Fairly No Fairly Extremely
. well D well D opinion D poorly D poorly

Whole population [l [ ] [ 4 71 5 18 3

Women [ [ ] [ 3 71 5 17 3

Men [N [ ] [ 5 70 4 18 3

Under 25 years | [ ] 0 78 7 14 O

25-34 years [ [ ] [ 5 68 8 17 2

35-49 years [ [ ] [1 4 71 3 18 4

50-79 years [ [ ] [ 569 3 19 4

Lower education [ [ ] [ 4 63 6 23 4

Post-secondary [ [ [] 5 78 2 13 2

University [ [ ] [ 4 81 4 10 1

Working class [ [ ] [ 4 68 5 19 4

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ [Hl [ ] [ 4 78 3 14 1
Management

Under 25000 € [ [ ] [ 3 69 4 22 2

25000-35000€ [ [ 6 62 2 28 2

Over 35000€ [ [ ] [l 5 74 4 14 3

South Finland [ [ ] [ 6 70 6 15 4

West Finland [ [ ] [l 3 73 4 18 2

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ [ ] [l 4 69 3 22 3

Coalition Party [ I [ 7 75 1 16 2

Social Democratic P. [ [ ] ] 6 79 3 13 1

The Finns M | [ ] 3 57 1 31 8

Centre Party [ I 9 73 1 17 O

Left Alliance [ | 1 2 75 0 23 0

Green League [] [ 6 78 2 10 4

Other parties | [ O 8 0 10 2

[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ]
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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The conduct of Finnish foreign policy

Figure 36

"In your opinion, how well or how poorly has Finnish foreign policy been conducted in recent years?"

ABDI
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Figure 37

Finland's presence in Afghanistan

"In your opinion, should Finland continue its participation in Afghanistan in...?"

I Yes | | Cannot say | | No

Development cooperation

Autumn 2012 [ [ 82 3 15
Autumn 2011 _:I: 84 3 13

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%

Civilian crisis management

Autumn 2012 [ | - 66 5 29
Autumn 2011 - | 70 5 25

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
%

Military crisis management

Autumn 2012 [ | 31 6 63

| T T T T T T T T T |
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%
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Figure 38

Finland's participation in development cooperation in Afghanistan

"Should Finland continue to participate in Afghanistan in in development cooperation?"

[ Yes | Cannot say [ No

Whole population FE 0 82 3 15

Women [ [ 83 4 13

Men EEm——— 1 81 2 18

Under 25 years I | 87 2 11

25-34 years [T [ 84 4 12

35-49years I 86 1 13

50-79years I 76 4 20

Lower education T [ | 80 4 17

Post-secondary T [ 82 3 15

University I ) 86 1 13

Working class IR 91 009

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ I 85 1 14
Management

Under 25000 € IR - 77 5 18

25000-35000 € I 81 1 18

Over35000€ M ] 86 2 12

South Finland EEE 1 82 2 17

West Finland EEEEET ] 79 4 17

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland RS ] 86 3 11

Coalition Party I [ 86 5 9

Social Democratic P.  [————— | 8 2 21

The Finns [ 77 0 28

Centre Party I [ 88 48

Left Aliance [———"('| . 89 2 10

Green League [ [ 90 5 6

Other parties T 89 0 11

r—1._.r1_ T 1 T T T T T

o
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Figure 39

Finland's participation in civilian crisis management in Afghanistan

"Should Finland continue to participate in Afghanistan in civilian crisis management?"
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Figure 40

Finland's participation in military crisis management in Afghanistan

"Should Finland continue to participate in Afghanistan in military crisis management?"
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Figure 41

A more secure or more insecure future

"Considering the present world situation as a whole, do you believe that during the next
five years Finland and Finns will live in a safer or in a less safe world compared to the present?"

No difference No Less
. Safer D to the present D opinion D safe

Whole population  [FEm I 20 33 1 46

Women [ | 15 28 0 57

Men [N I 26 38 1 36

Under 25 years [ [ 42 27 2 29

25-34 years [ I 22 41 1 36

35-49 years [ [ 17 29 0 54

50-79 years [ | 13 34 1 52

Lower education [N | 22 30 1 47

Post-secondary [N | 18 37 1 44

University [ [ 18 35 0 47

. Working class [ I 23 30 1 45

Salaried emp./Self-emp./ | 21 33 0 45
Management

Under 25 000 € I | 22 32 0 46

25000-35000 € [ 19 34 2 45

Over 35000 € [N i 17 35 1 47

South Finland [N Il 20 29 1 49

West Finland [N | 23 33 1 43

East Finland/Oulu/Lapland [ I 15 39 1 45

Coalition Party [ I 21 33 1 46

Social Democratic P. [ [ 17 38 0 45

The Finns [N | 17 33 0 50

Centre Party [T [ 19 38 2 44

Left Alliance [ I 18 43 0 38

Green League [N [ 18 29 0 53

Other parties [ | [ 6 24 4 65
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A more secure or more insecure future

"Considering the present world situation as a whole, do you believe that during the next
five years Finland and Finns will live in a safer or in a less safe world compared to the present?"

] Safer

Autumn 2012
Autumn 2011
Autumn 2010
Autumn 2009
Autumn 2008
Autumn 2007
Autumn 2006
Autumn 2005
Autumn 2004
Autumn 2003
Autumn 2002
Spring 2001

In the year 2000
In the year 1999
In the year 1998
In the year 1997
In the year 1996
November 1995
June 1995
October 1994
May 1994
November 1993
April 1993
November 1992
April 1992
October 1991
May 1991
October 1990
May 1990
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Figure 42

Less
safe

33 1 46
40 1 42
30 1 41
30 1 40
31 2 49
29 1 46
31 2 47
23 2 46
40 1 42
26 2 42
25 3 651
24 3 46
27 2 33
36 2 42
47 2 25
30 2 39
31 4 43
26 4 48
43 2 39
27 5 44
21 5 57
31 7 46
22 7 53
28 5 52
22 6 54
16 5 51
22 4 45
25 5 52
30 7 38
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Figure 43

Preparedness for various threats

"How well do you think Finland has prepared for the following security threats?"

Very Fairly Cannot Fairly Very
. well D well D say D badly D badly
Various infectious
diseases, epidemics _ [l [l 1860 2 18 2
Major accidents [ || | 866 2231
Availability of energy [ [ [] 8642 242
Various environmental threats
(floods, oil spills, transport of [l || || 6 62 2 27 3
hazardous substances)
Armed attack [ | | || 554 4 35 3
Foreign political pressure ] | || 547 7 37 4
Cyber attacks on
information networks . | | ] 446 9356
International crime [ | ] | | 3473 416
Terrorism [ [ ] [ ] 4 446 42 5
Financial crisis [ | | | 343 3 46 6
Global warming [ [ ] | | 4415455
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Figure 44

Preparedness for various threats (I)

"How well do you think Finland has prepared for the following security threats?"

Ver Fairl Cannot Fairl Ver
. weIIy D weIIy D say D badlill D bad)I/y

Various infectious diseases, epidemics

Autumn 2012 [ I | 1860 2 18 2

Autumn 2010 [ I [] 1762 1 17 3

Autumn 2009 [ [ T 2465 1 8 1

Autumn 2007 [ I 1 2264 1 12 1
Major accidents

Autumn 2012 [l [] | 866 2 23 1

Autumn 2010 [ [ [ 1160 3 24 2

Autumn 2009 [ [ | 1369 2 15 1

Autumn 2007 [ [ [ 1366 1 18 2
Availability of energy

Autumn 2012 [l [] [ 864 2 24 2

Autumn 2010 [ [] | 1268 3 16 1

Autumn 2009 [ [] [ 1464 2 18 2

Autumn 2007 [ i [ 1365 2 18 2
Various environmental threats
(floods, oil spills, transport of hazardous substances)

Autumn 2012 [ [ [[ 6 62 2 27 3

Autumn 2010 [ [] [ 6 54 2 34 4

Autumn 2009 [ [] [ 1065 2 20 2

Autumn 2007 [ [l [[ 1255 2 28 4
Armed attack

Autumn 2012 [ [ [ 554 4 35 3

Autumn 2010 [ [ ] [ 9614233

Autumn 2009 [ [ ] [ 1063 6 20 1

Autumn 2007 [ [l [l 1262 2 21 3

(I) 1|0 2|0 3|0 4IO 5|0 6IO 7|0 8|0 9|0 1(|)0
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Figure 45

Preparedness for various threats (Il)

"How well do you think Finland has prepared for the following security threats?"

Very Fairly Cannot Fairly Very
. well D well D say D badly D badly

Foreign political pressure

Autumn 2012 [ [ [ 5 47 7 37 4
Autumn 2010 [ | | [l 5 48 11 32 4
Autumn 2009 [ | | [ | 5 4213 35 4
Autumn 2007 [ | | [ 8 51 9 28 3
Cyber attacks on information networks
Autumn 2012 [ [ [ 4 46 9 35 6
Autumn 2010 [l [ [ 553 8 29 5
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] [ 7 51 9 29 3
Autumn 2007 [0 [ ] [ 9 47 6 32 6
International crime
Autumn 2012 [ [ ] [ 3 47 3 41 6
Autumn 2010 [ [ ] [ 3 49 4 39 5
Autumn 2009 [ [ ] [ 6 52 4 33 5
Autumn 2007 [ | [1 7 55 1 33 4
Terrorism
Autumn 2012 [ [ ] [ ] 4 44 6 42 5
Autumn 2010 [l [ ] [ 550 6 34 5
Autumn 2009 [l [ ] [ 6 51 8 32 4
Autumn 2007 [ [ ] [1 10 46 4 36 4
Financial crisis
Autumn 2012 [ [ [ 3 43 3 46 6
Global warming
Autumn 2012 [ [ ] [ 1 4 41 5 45 5
Autumn 2010 [l [ ] [ | 5 44 4 41 6
Autumn 2009 [l [ ] [ | 4 45 3 40 7
Autumn 2007 [ [ [ 7 42 3 42 6
(I) 1|0 2|0 3|0 4|0 5|0 6|0 7|0 8|0 9|0 1(I)O
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